KNF Micro BA354448 NPK02-EN 1225
Translation of original Operating and Installation Instructions, English Keep for future use
Operating and Installation Instructions
Swing Piston Compressors
 NPK 02 AP DC
Type range: NPK 02 AP DC-B
 NPK 02 AP DC-B4
You have selected a high-quality KNF product; the following tips will help you operate it safely, and

Tab. 2
Pump Materials of medium contacting parts
Type designation NPK 02 AP..
Components Material1)
Head plate PPS
Cylinder Aluminium / PEEK
Valve plate EPDM
Sealing lid PTFE
Clamping disc Aluminium
Clamping disc screw Steel
Tab. 3 1) according DIN ISO 1629 and 1043.1
Swing Piston Compressor NPK02  Technical data
KNF Micro BA354448 NPK02-EN 1225
Translation of original Operating and Installation Instructions, English 7
Characteristics NPK 02 AP DC
DC: Brushed Motor
Motor Variants
Supply voltage[V] 5) 12 24
Max. current consumption [A] 0.7 0.4
Electrical connection [-] Solder lug
Pneumatic connection [-] Hose Barb OD 5mm
Protection class [-] IP 20
Weight 1) [g] / [oz] 141 / 4.97
Flow rate [l/min] 2), 3) 1.8
Max. operating pressure [bar g] 2), 3) 2.0
Max. vacuum [mbar abs] 2), 3) -
Tab. 4
Characteristics NPK 02 AP DC-B / NPK 02 AP DC-B4
DC-B: Brushless motor with internal electronic – 2 wires
DC-B4: Brushless motor with internal electronic - 4 wires
Motor Variants
Supply voltage[V] 5) 12 24
Max. current consumption [A] 0.6 0.35
Electrical Connection [-] Wires UL1430 AWG26
Pneumatic connection [-] Hose Barb OD 5mm
Protection class [-] IP 30
Weight 1) [g] / [oz] 103 / 3.63
Flow rate [l/min] 2), 3) 1.8
Max. operating pressure [bar g] 2), 3) 2.1
Max. vacuum [mbar abs] 2), 3) -
Tab. 5
1) The weight may differ slightly from the stated value, depending on the version.
2) Depending on the application level (MASL), ambient temperature, material design
of the pump head and the connection hoses used, the flow rates may vary from the
values shown.
3) Measured with air at 20°C / 68°F at atmospheric pressure
4) at full speed 0% inverted PWM for version DC-B4
5) Nominal use
Swing Piston Compressor NPK02  Technical data
KNF Micro BA354448 NPK02-EN 1225
Translation of original Operating and Installation Instructions, English 8
Motor specification B4 (brushless motor with internal elec-
tronic)
Motor electrical specifications NPK 02 AP DC-B4
6V/ 12V / 24V
Electrical connections
Function Lead color Signal name Size
+ Supply voltage  Red + Vs AWG 26
- Supply voltage Black - Vs / GND AWG 26
Speed control – input
signal
White
PWM
input
AWG 26
Frequency output –
output signal
Green FG AWG 26
Speed Control via PWM inverse input (digital signal)
PWM control voltage level ‘low’  ≤0.5 [V]
PWM control voltage level ‘high’  2-5 [V]
PWM control frequency range  20-60 [kHz]
FG frequency output